RUD Ketten
Rieger & Dietz GmbH u. Co. KG
73428 Aalen
Tel. +49 7361 504-1370
Fax +49 7361 504-1460
Hoist ring boltable on plate

A non-adherence to this advice may result
damages of persons and materials!
		      Warning:
WBPG Hoist rings are only suiteable for loads in the
pivot level of the ring. Because of the ball bearing the
swivelling bolt will turn towards the load force most
probably. Please remove all influence which prevent
the aligning of the ring before loading.
Method of lift
Number of legs 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 3 & 4 3 & 4 3 & 4
Angle of inclination <ß 0° 90° 0° 90° 0-45° 45-60° unsymm. 0-45° 45-60° unsymm.
Factor 1 1 2 2 1.4 1 1 2.1 1.5 1
Type 	 WLL in metric tonnes
WBPG- 80 t 80 t 80 t 160 t 160 t 112 t 80 t 80 t 168 t 120 t 80 t
WBPG- 85 t 85 t 85 t 170 t 170 t 119 t 85 t 85 t 178 t 127 t 85 t
WBPG-100 t 100 t 100 t 200 t 200 t 140 t 100 t 100 t 210 t 150 t 100 t
WBPG-120 t 120 t 120 t 240 t 240 t 168 t 120 t 120 t 252 t 180 t 120 t
WBPG-150 t 150 t 150 t 300 t 300 t 210 t 150 t 150 t 315 t 225 t 150 t
WBPG-200 t 200 t 200 t 400 t 400 t 280 t 200 t 200 t 420 t 300 t 200 t
WBPG-250 t 250 t 250 t 500 t 500 t 350 t 250 t 250 t 525 t 375 t 250 t
WBPG-80 t WBPG-85 t/400 mm und 100 t/400 mm
Table 1		  * Special parts: other thread arrangements on request 		  ** With Sling-Shackle	 Subject to technical alterations
Table 2
ballbearing